TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM439370

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centre, LTD		07/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of the West
Street Address:	2527 Camino Ramon
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3909964	THE CARTWRIGHT CO.S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: cynthia.maust@stinson.com Correspondent Name: Stinson Leonard Street LLP Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: Cynthia Maust

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0808977.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TAB 07 - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=TAB 07 - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0474

900417470

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2017 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Centre, LTD, a Delaware corporation and Cartwright International Van Lines, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Debtor"), certain affiliates of the Debtor and Bank of the West (the "Bank"), the Debtor has granted to the Bank, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications described below, and the goodwill associated with such works:

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date	Owner
.653 GS3	RN: 4345243 SN: 85581399	Registered June 4, 2013	Cartwright International Van Lines, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 11901 Cartwright Ave Grandview, Missouri 64030
GS3 and Design	RN: 4345242 SN: 85581394	Registered June 4, 2013	Cartwright International Van Lines, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 11901 Cartwright Ave Grandview, Missouri 64030
INTERNATIONAL and Design International	KN: 3849699 SN: 77901311	Registered 8 & 15 November 20, 2015	Cartwright International Van Lines, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 11901 Cartwright Ave. Grandview, Missouri 64030
LOGISTICS SERVICES and Design Logistics Services	RN: 3849684 SN: 77897113	Registered 8 & 15 November 20, 2015	Cartwright International Van Lines, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 11901 Cartwright Ave. Grandview, Missouri 64030
RELOCATION SERVICES and Design Resoccision Services	RN: 3852713 SN: 77897124	Registered 8 & 15 November 20, 2015	Cartwright International Van Lines, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 11901 Cartwright Ave. Grandview, Missouri 64030

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0475

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date	Owner
THE CARTWRIGHT CO.S and Design the CARTWRIGHT CO.S	RN: 3909964 SN: 77897083	Registered January 25, 2011; Statement of Use filed January 27, 2016.	Centre, LTD. (Delaware Corp.) 11901 Cartwright Ave. Grandview, Missouri 64030

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark

Date of Trademark

Application

NONE

The Debtor and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CENTRE, LTD., a Delaware corporation

Name: Michael Cartwright

Title: President

CARTWRIGHT INTERNATIONAL VAN LINES,

INC., a Missouri corporation

Name: Andrew W. Cartwright

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF THE WEST

Name: Helen Joseti

Title: 🦟

CORE/0808977.0006/134373825.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0476